PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2763038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IKKEI OHGITANI	12/26/2013
TAKAHIRO FUKAGAWA	12/23/2013
YOSHIO OJIMA	12/23/2013
AKIHIKO MOTOYA	12/26/2013
HIDEYUKI MAKI	12/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
Street Address:	2-1, TOYODA-CHO
City:	KARIYA-SHI, AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8671

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14151280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q209228	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUDRUN HARMON ASST. TO WILLIAM H. MANDIR	
SIGNATURE:	/Gudrun Harmon/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Q209228_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032407 FRAME: 0302 source=Q209228_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032407 FRAME: 0303

	ASSIGNMENT
Whereas, I/we,	
<u>Name</u>	Address
	c/o Kabushiki Kaisha toyota Jidoshokki,
1) Ikkei OHGITANI	2-1, Toyoda-cho,
-	Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan
(A) 70 L L THIZACIATUA	c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI,
2) Takahiro FUKAGAWA	2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan
	c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI,
3) Yoshio OJIMA	2-1, Toyoda-cho,
3)	Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan
	c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI,
4) Akihiko MOTOYA	2-1, Toyoda-cho,
	Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan
CN TYPE I LEE NATA YOU	c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI,
5) Hideyuki MAKI	2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan
	Antaja ong Angar 1.0 do 1.7 dopan
hereinafter called assignor(s), har	ve invented certain improvements in
2 , , ,	atus and Battery Unit Mounting Structure
otherwise indicated below: filed on Whereas	nuary 9, 20/4, Serial No. 14/15/280; and
	TOYOTA UDOGUCZZI
	A TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
2-1, Toyo	
Kariya-shi	i, Aichi 448-8671 Japan
(assignee), desires to acquire the	entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States
patents to be obtained therefor;	
NOW THEREFORE, be it	known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a	assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign,
transfer, and set over unto the as	signee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to
	n, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States
	and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of
, ,	United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and
assigns, in accordance with the to	
	ther covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with
-	ens, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal
	s when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or
desirable to perfect the title to th	nis invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional,
continuation, and reissue applica-	tions, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its
successors and assigns, to obtain	and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being
	dent to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and

DATE SIGNED 1): Name: Takahiro Fukagawa Takahiro FUKAGAWA 2): Name: Toshio Ojima Yoshio OJIMA 3): Name:

REEL: 032407 FRAME: 0304

4): Akiliko Motoya Dec. 26.2013

Name: Akiliko MOTOYA

5): Hideyuki Maki Dec. 26.2013

Name: Hideyuki MAKI